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Introduction 

This list sets out the names and contact details of those nominated by Dorset 

Council Children’s Services as responsible for carrying out key duties in relation to 

the wellbeing and care of children and young people.  More detailed guidance stating 

which decisions are delegated to which officers is set out in the Local Scheme of 

Nomination and Delegation of Authority for Children’s Services, the Scheme of 

Delegated Authority for Education Services and the Scheme of Delegated Authority 

for SEND. 

Delegated officers are chief officers whose decision-making authority is in the 

scheme of delegation or is given direct from a committee. 

Nominated officers are those whose decision-making authority is set out in the 

directorates scheme of nomination. 
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1. Chief Officers 

 Executive Director People – Children 

Theresa Leavy 
Tel: 01305 224978 
Email:  theresa.leavy@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Corporate Director – Care & Protection – Children 

Paul Dempsey 
Tel: 01305 228337 
Email:   paul.dempsey@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Corporate Director – Commissioning, Quality & Partnerships 

Claire Shiels 
Tel: 01305 224682 
Email: claire.shiels@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Corporate Director – Education & Learning 

Amanda Davis 
Tel: 01305 224 393 

Email: amanda.davis@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Corporate Director – Quality Assurance and Safeguarding Families 

Lisa Reid 
Tel: 01305 228 396 
Email: lisa.reid@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

2. Fostering Agency Decision Maker 

Corporate Director – Quality Assurance and Safeguarding Families 

Louise Drury 
Tel: 01305 228382 
Email: louise.drury@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

3. Adoption Agency Decision Maker 

Corporate Director – Care & Protection – Children 

Paul Dempsey 
Tel: 01305 228337 
Email:   paul.dempsey@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

mailto:theresa.leavy@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:claire.shiels@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:amanda.davis@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:lisa.reid@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:louise.drury@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
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4. Nominated Officers 

Caldicott Guardian 

Claire Shiels 
Tel: 01305 224 682 
Email: claire.shiels@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Locality & Strategy – East & Purbeck 

Nicky David 
Tel: 01202 868 206 
Email: Nicola.David@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Locality & Strategy - Chesil 

Alice Deacon 
Tel: 01305 224 394 
Email: alice.deacon@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Locality & Strategy – Dorchester & West 

Paula Golding 
Tel: 01202 868 237  
Email:  paula.m.golding@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Locality - & Strategy – North 

Kath Saunders 
Tel: 01305 221614 
Email: kath.saunders@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Service for Children in Care 

Louise Drury 
Tel: 01305 228 382 
Email: louise.drury@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Head of Quality Assurance & Partnerships 

Sunita Khattra-Hall 
Tel: 01305 228 372 
Email:  sunita.khattra-hall@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Service Manager – Children’s Advice & Duty (ChAD) 

Kris Pearse 
Tel: 01202 868 302 
Email: kris.pearse@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

 

mailto:claire.shiels@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:Nicola.David@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:alice.deacon@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:paula.m.golding@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:kath.saunders@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:louise.drury@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:sunita.khattra-hall@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:kris.pearse@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
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Service Manager – Children with a Disability (CWAD) 

Hal Williams 
Tel: 01305 225 736 
Email: hal.williams@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

Principal Educational Psychologist 

Miriam Leigh 
Tel: 01305 228320 
Email: miriam.leigh@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

Principal Social Worker 

Jane Stuart 
Tel: 01305 221 352 
Email: jane.stuart@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk  

5. Other Corporate Contacts 

Chief Executive 

Matt Prosser 
Tel: 01305 252 202 or 01305 224 195 
Email: matt.prosser@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Director, Legal and Democratic 

Jonathan Mair 
Tel: 01305 224181 
Email: j.e.mair@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Chief Financial Officer 

Aiden Dunn 
Tel: 01305 224 886 
Email: aiden.dunn@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Service Manager for Assurance 

Marc Eyre 
Tel: 01305 224 358 
Email: marc.eyre@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

External Auditor 

Dorset Council’s auditor is Deloitte LLP. 

24 Hour Confidential Whistleblowing Line 

Tel: 01305 225 009     

mailto:hal.williams@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:miriam.leigh@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:jane.stuart@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:matt.prosser@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:j.e.mair@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:aiden.dunn@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:sally.white@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
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Fostering Panel Advisor 

Susan Mbofana 
Tel: 01305 228252 
Email: susan. mbofana@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Adoption Panels Advisor – Aspire Regional Adoption Agency 

Jayne Brooks 
Tel: 01202 454729 
Email: jayne.brooks@aspireadoption.co.uk 

Laura Wood 
Tel: 01202 817270 
Email: laura.wood@aspireadoption.co.uk 

Karran Stroud 
Email: karran.stroud@aspireadoption.co.uk 

Designated Officer (LADO) 

Martha Sharp 
Tel: 01305 228327 
Email: lado@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

Safeguarding & Standards Advisor - Schools 

Lynne Bowman 
Tel: 01305 228328 
Email: lynne.bowman@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk 

COVID-19: To keep you informed with the most up to date information from 
key government sources please see our Resource Hub for the latest news. 

mailto:susan.%20mbofana@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:jayne.brooks@aspireadoption.co.uk
mailto:laura.wood@aspireadoption.co.uk
mailto:karran.stroud@aspireadoption.co.uk
mailto:lado@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:lynne.bowman@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.trixonline.co.uk/resource-hub/

